ITEM NO.12 SECTION XVI-A REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 326/2021

NAMITHA VIJAY HIREMATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHIVSHANKAR HIREMATH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25965/2021-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.25960/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.25966/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 17-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that they have filed an application for deletion of respondent no.2 from the array of parties, for grounds shown in the said application. As such, office may process the application for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar