

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 326/2021

NAMITHA VIJAY HIREMATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SHIVSHANKAR HIREMATH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25965/2021-ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.25960/2021-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.25966/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent no.2 is allowed.

Amended Cause title be filed within one week.

List on 25.03.2022.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
BRANCH OFFICER