ITEM NO.1612 COURT NO. 3 SECTION XVI-A (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No. 326/2021

NAMITHA VIJAY HIREMATH

Petitioner

VERSUS

VIJAY SHIVSHANKAR HIREMATH

Respondent

(IA No. 25960/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 25966/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 8th April, 2022.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER